I LT 80S - LT 80S CSI

MOTORS FOR ROLLING GARAGE DOORS

Direct repair operation with
horizontal or vertical removal

Chain manual override (option)

Manual override system with chain

« Easy and intuitive manual operation.
« 30% faster than a standard crank.
« Easy installation with 4 screws, quick link to adjust

fast the length of the chain.

« Possibility to install it afterwards as an upgrade.

Range 220V - 230V / 50 Hz

Torque Speed Power Intensity End limits Base Diameter Weight Reference
LT 80S 150 150 Nm 8 rpm 450 W 2A 17 turns 94 mm 9.5kg 1201081
LT 80S 200 200 Nm 8 rpm 550 W 24A 17 turns 94 mm 11 1201082
LT 80S 250 250 Nm 8 rpm 710W 3.2A 17 turns 94 mm 11.5 1201086
LT 80S 300 300 Nm 8 rpm 855 W 39A 17 turns 94 mm 12 1203036
LT 80S CSI 150 150 Nm 8 rpm 450 W 2A 17 turns 94 mm 12 1201083
LT 80S Csl 200 200 Nm 8 rpm 550 W 24A 17 turns 94 mm 12.5 1201084
LT 80S Csl 250 250 Nm 8 rpm 710W 32A 17 turns 94 mm 14 1201085
LT 80S CsI 300 300 Nm 8 rpm 855 W 3.9A 17 turns 94 mm 15 1203035

KSA Range 220 V / 60 Hz

Torque Speed Power Intensity End limits Base Diameter Weight Reference
LT 80S CSI 200 200 Nm 10 rpm 710W 25A 17 turns 94 mm 12.5 1201078
LT 80S 200 200 Nm 10 rpm 710W 25A 17 turns 94 mm " 1201071

General overall size

130
With adaptor < 119 mm 43 mm 8 mm 659 mm
With adaptor = 119 mm 49 mm 18 mm 645 mm
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Narrow, 43 mm head
« For use on a standard 50 mm post
« Allows use of cased tracks, so no need to install a
post
«|dentical dimensions, with or without manual
override
« Makes entrances more attractive with wider access

Crosspiece manual override, with direct drive
« No need to pull or push
« Allows use of roller shutters accessories (7 mm
hexagonal or 6 mm square)
« No recutting to the length of the accessory rod
« Allows use of angle transmissions and other
systems

Accessories

l It
=l
Bracket 175 x 175 mm

Support (small)

Motor fitted in any position
« With its adjustable support
« Shaft inserted from the top or from in front
« 4 fitting positions with the square head
« Motor can be angled up to 45°
« Practical fixing of the support
« Tolerates misalignment in installation, and gives
freedom of movement to the motorised shaft

Easy access to limit stop adjustment
« Whatever the position of the head of the motor
« Conical-tip adjustment screw, for easy insertion of
the clippable adjusting tool supplied

Compatible with Rollixo and Axroll

by
0 i

Manual override ring Chain manual override

Ref. 9018069 (per unit) Ref. 9018370

Ref. 9018569 Ref. 9019459 (kit without chain)

Ref. 9018070 (per 10)

Technical characteristics

Ref. 9019460 ( 10 m chain)

Thermal cut-out 4 minutes

LT 80S CSI reduction ratio

0f the manual override: 190/1

Protection index IP 44

Ambient working temperature

From -10°C to +40°C and exceptionally from -20°C to +60°C

Power cable 230V 2.5 meters (4x0.75mm? wires, white H05 VVF)
Cycles per day 50 cycles per day, non-consecutive
Minimum diameter of tube 101.6x3.6

Recommended types of control

Type of Control Radio control in sequential mode and/or 3 keys (up, stop, down)
Operating mode Automatic or sequential Wired control within sight
Control boxes Not required
Axroll
Control points /ﬁ .
Remote controls and radio transmitters Universal key switch
Safety accessories Rﬁﬁﬂ . I' ; J Not required
Safety edge, photocell barrier and signaling light
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| MANUAL OVERRIDE ACCESSORIES

LT80S CSI

Chain manual override

General overall size

Ref. 9019459 (kit without chain)
Ref. 9019460 ( 10 m chain)
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Features and benefits
END-USERS

Easy manual operation.

Effortless movement: manual torque of 10N maximum
needed to operate the chain.

Fast manual operation.

30% faster than the crank.

Intuitive.

Direct manual override, just pull on the chain.

MANUFACTURERS AND INSTALLERS

Easy and fast installation.

Fixing with 4 screws.

Possibility to install it afterwards as an upgrade.
The chain kit is a separated accessory from the motor.
Only 1 reference for the whole range.

Compatible with all LT80S CSI and all mountings.
Economical. Up to 6.5m high, no need to extend the
chain.

Delivered with 10m chain.

Adjustable length very fast.

Quick link to assemble the chain.




Faster and effortlessly
«In case of power failure, the chain manual override
enables to open or close the door more quickly and
easily than with a crank.

Suitable for doors of industrial buildings
« Compared to side motors, LT80S CSI with chain
manual override solution is a real alternative,
compact, aesthetic and efficient for high doors and
industrial closures.

Compatible with all LT80S CSI installations
« New construction, modernization, surface
mounting or between-walls, the system fits perfectly
and in a few minutes. It is directly screwed on the
motor support plate.

Chain manual override

A Nut M8 (x4)

B : Screw Fhc M8 x 20 (x2)

C: Screw M8x16 round head (x4)
D : Quick link (x1)

E : Cardan screw (x1)

Manual Kit

Ref. 9019459 (kit without chain)

Chain Ref : 9019460 10m, standard: DIN 766 @ 4 x 16
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P e

o) © )

Chain manual override

Ref. 9019460 ( 10 m chain)
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The complete solution is composed of the 2 references (kit+chain)
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I LT 80S -

LT 80S CSI

ACCESSORIES FOR PLATE MOUNTING WITH SAFETY BRAKE

Safety brake plate
[Bracket ]

9017171 | plate CO 450x450

Shaft for bobbins
2004841 | safety brake shaft 95/147 Nm D.30 C.18

0101.6x3.6 1781024 steelwasher305x 93 x4
T 0102x2 1781056 steel washer 30,5 97 x &
0108 x 4 1781057 steel washer 30,5x 99 x 4
0133 x4 1781025 steel washer 30,5x 124 x4
P
Screws (not supplied)
L screws M6 x 20 DIN 912 Zn 8.8
L nuts HU6 DIN 934
- Lwashers 0 6,4x 018 x 1,6 DIN 9021 Zn

Adaptor sets

0101.6x3.6 9001297
0102x2 9001312
0108x3.6 9001313
0127x3.25 9013826
0133x4 9013824
0133x2.5 9013822
0139.7x3.6 9013437
0159 x4.5 9013439
0168x4.5 9013526
0168x3.5 9013527
0177x8 9013528

drive up D.94 - motor D.80
set D.97 - motors D.80
set D.100 - motors D.80
set D.119 - motors D.80
set D.124 - motors D.80
set D.127 - motors D.80
set D.131 - motors D.80
set D.149 - motors D.80
set D.158 - motors D.80
set D.160 - motors D.80
set D.168 - motors D.80

01774 (9011735 | octa 102 kit - motors D.80

octal14 9018121

octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <200Nm

[octatis 9018122 [ octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <300Nm
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ILT 80S - LT 80S CSI

ACCESSORIES FOR MOUNTING BETWEEN WALLS WITH SAFETY BRAKE

Safety brake

1782099  safety brake 147 Nm - C.18

1782100  safety brake 147 Nm - C.18 - cable 5 m
4 screwsM6x20 DIN912Zn 8.8
L4 nuts HU6 DIN 934
L4 washers 06,4 x018x 1,6 DIN 9021 Zn

COMMERCIAL ACCESS | TUBULAR MOTORS

Shaft for bobbins
2004841 | safety brake shaft 95/147 Nm D.30 C.18
Washers for bobbins

0101.6x3.6 1781024 steel washer 30,5x93x 4

0102x2
0108 x4
0133x4

9018069 bracket LT 80S /LT 80S CSI (x1)

0101.6x3.6
0102x2
0108x3.6
0127x3.25
0133x4
0133x2.5
0139.7x3.6
0159 x4.5
0168x4.5
0168x3.5
0177x8

m octa 102 kit - motors D.80

octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <200Nm

9018122 | octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <300Nm

octall4

9001297
9001312
9001313
9013826
9013824
9013822
9013437
9013439
9013526
9013527
9013528

9018121

drive up D.94 - motor D.80
set 0.97 - motors D.80
set D.100 - motors D.80
set D.119 - motors D.80
set D.124 - motors D.80
set D.127 - motors D.80
set D.131 - motors D.80
set D.149 - motors D.80
set D.158 - motors D.80
set D.160 - motors D.80
set D.168 - motors D.80

1781056 steel washer 30,5x 97 x &
1781057 steel washer 30,5x 99 x 4
1781025 steel washer 30,5x 124 x4

0133x 2.5 2003920 | steel washer 30,5 x 127 x 4

Safety brake

1782101 safety brake 332 Nm - D.30

Screws (not supplied)
2 screws M10 x 30 DIN 933Zn 8.8
2nuts M10 Zn DIN 934
2 washers 0 10.5Zn DIN 125

Shaft for bobbins

Safety brake bracket

9146580  driving shaft 30x450 + key 9017176  safety brake bracket 332 Nm + screws
0101.6x3.6 1781024  steel washer 30,5x 93 x4
0102x2 1781056  steel washer 30,5x 97 x4
0108 x4 1781057  steel washer 30,5x 99 x 4
0133x4 1781025  steel washer 30,5x 124 x4

0133x 2.5 2003920 | steel washer 30,5x 127 x 4

0159 x 4.5 2003921  steel washer 30,5x 149 x 6

0168x4.5 9146566 | steel washer 30,5x 158 x 6
0168x 3.5 4200472A | steel washer D.30/ 160
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I LT 80S - LT 80S CSI

ACCESSORIES FOR PLATE MOUNTING WITHOUT SAFETY BRAKE

0101.6x36 9001297 drive up D.% - motor D.80 Blatesifoqoppositelside

0102x2 9001312  set D.97 - motors D.80
0108x3.6 9001313 set D.100 - motors D.80
0127x3.25 9013826 setD.119 - motors D.80 m
0133x4 9013824  set D.124 - motors D.80

0133x2.5 9013822  set D.127 - motors D.80

0139.7x3.6 9013437 setD.131 - motors D.80 )

0159 x 4.5 9013439  set D.149 - motors D.80

D168x45 9013526 setD.158 - motors D.80

0168x35 9013527 setD.140 - motors D.80 0101.6x3.6 9542008 bobbin D.94 shaft D.20 ©
1778 9013528  set D.168 - motors D.80 0102x2 9542009  bobbin D.97 shaft D.20 Q ®
0177 x4 [ 9011735 [ octa 102 kit - motors .80 0133x4 9542012 bobbin D.124 shaft D.20 B

octalls 9018121 octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <200Nm 0133x2.5 2003848  bobbin D.127 shaft D.20

9018122 | octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <300Nm

Bobbin bracket

9017182  clamp bracket for shaft 620 + screws

§=-on

9018127 |LT80S/ LT 80S CSI bracket set on plate

9017179 @30 bearing bracket set + screws

bobbin CO 94x30 Plates for opposite side
0102x2 9542520  bobbin CO97x30 9017165 [plateco2oxas0 |
0133x4 9542521  hobbin CO 124x30
0133x25 9542522 bobbin CO127x30

0159x45 | 2004194 | bobbin CO 149x30
0168x45  |2003871 | bobbin CO 158x30
0168x3.5 bobbin CO 159x30
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ILT 80S - LT 80S CSI

ACCESSORIES FOR MOUNTING BETWEEN WALLS WITHOUT SAFETY BRAKE
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0101.6x3.6 9001297 drive up D.94 - motor D.80 0101.6x3.6 9542008 hobbins D.94 shaft D.20
0102x2 9001312  set D.97 - motors D.80 0102x2 9542009  bobbins D.97 shaft D.20
0108x3.6 9001313  set D.100 - motors D.80 0133x4 9542012 bobbins D.124 shaft D.20
0127 x3.25 9013826 setD.119 - motors D.80 0133x2.5 2003848  bobbins D.127 shaft D.20
0133x4 9013824  set D.124 - motors D.80

0133x2.5 9013822  set D.127 - motors D.80
0139.7x36 9013437 setD.131 - motors D.80
0159 x 4.5 9013439 set D.149 - motors D.80
0168x 4.5 9013526  set D.158 - motors D.80
0168x3.5 9013527  set D.160 - motors D.80

0177 x8 9013528  set D.168 - motors D.80
0177x4  [9011735 | octa 102 kit - motors D.80 e
octall4 9018121  octa 125 kit - motors D.80 <200Nm

9018122 | acta 125 kit - motors D.80 <300Nm

9018069  bracket LT 80S /LT 80S CSI (x1)

Bobbin bracket
9017182  clamp bracket for shaft 620 + screws
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